# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wilhelm Rottger	07/30/2007
Albrecht Klockner	08/07/2007
Hermann Klockner	08/07/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Albrecht Klockner
Street Address:	Spreitgen 2
City:	Numbrecht
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	51588

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6696169

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)574-3197

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5035743100

Email: penny@shbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Penny Stockwell

Address Line 1: 16100 NW Cornell Road, Suite 220
Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZIP 2323

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope Stockwell

Total Attachments: 1

source=2323\_assignment#page1.tif

\$40.0

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0034

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS Wilhelm Röttger, Albrecht Klöckner and Hermann Klöckner are owners of record of United States Patent No. 6,696,169 ("the Patent"); and

WHEREAS Albrecht Klöckner of Spreitgen 2, 51588 Numbrecht, Germany wishes to acquire an interest in, to and under the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Wilhelm Röttger, Albrecht Klöckner and Hermann Klöckner hereby sell, assign and transfer to Albrecht Klöckner their entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any reissue that may be granted of the Patent, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Albrecht Klöckner, for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Patent is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

I/We agree that no attorney/client or other fidudiary relationship exists between me/us and Smith-Hill and Hedell, P.C.

Hermann Klöckner

30. Juli 2007

Date

07. Aceg. 2007

Date

07. Auj. 2007

Date

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 08/14/2007